

Autodesk Location Services Announces Developer Program; Software Giant Autodesk Backs New Initiative for Wireless Developers

March 19, 2002

ORLANDO, Fla., Mar 19, 2002 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Autodesk Location Services, a division of Autodesk, Inc. (Nasdaq:ADSK), today announced the launch of a developer program aimed at building new location-aware wireless applications and services on the Autodesk LocationLogic 2 platform. The new program draws upon Autodesk's expertise in forming global developer networks. Autodesk supports more than 2,600 member companies representing over 10,000 registered developers, who have created more than 4,000 industry-specific applications based on Autodesk products and technology.

The goal of the program is to ally with developer partners that are a strategic fit with Autodesk Location Services solutions for wireless operators. Autodesk Location Services provides developers with a flexible, scalable, and extensible development platform, and access to partners and customers for quick entrance and greater reach in the wireless market. Developers interested in joining the Autodesk Location Services Developer Program may apply at http://locationservices.autodesk.com/partners/developerprogram.cfm.

"Our developer program is focused on aggregating applications built on the Autodesk LocationLogic platform that provide new revenue opportunities for wireless operators," said Eli Rosner, chief technology officer, Autodesk Location Services. "Autodesk Location Services is uniquely positioned to help operators capitalize on this opportunity, based on our experience as a commercial software platform provider and on our proven ability to create and support global developer networks."

Benefits for Application Developers

Autodesk LocationLogic was designed to help carriers react quickly and competitively to market conditions by making it possible to rapidly develop and deploy location-based applications. LocationLogic integrates, manages, and aggregates all information relevant to a user's location and preferences and makes that information useful for real-life uses, such as "Find me the Nearest..." or "Provide the fastest route ...". It provides an easy-to-use, standards-based application programming interface (API) and can scale to handle large volumes of real-time transactions per second. Of further advantage to carriers is LocationLogic's ease of integration with existing IT systems.

Application developers minimize time to deployment by developing applications with LocationLogic's Java API, which can be combined with other technologies like XML in standard web application development environments. Autodesk LocationLogic provides an easy interface to core location services (for example, spatial query, geocoding, routing, and mapping) and location determination technology. LocationLogic easily connects to external databases and legacy systems, speeding integration with existing IT and wireless portal infrastructures.

About Autodesk Location Services

Autodesk Location Services (www.autodesk.com/locationservices), a division of Autodesk, Inc., provides infomobility solutions to carriers and enterprises worldwide. The Autodesk LocationLogic platform and Autodesk Location Connect suite of applications bring personalized, localized, and actionable wireless data services to wired, mobile, and wireless environments. Founded in 1982, Autodesk, Inc., is the world's leading design and digital media creation, management, and distribution company. The company serves a diverse portfolio of markets, including building design, geographic information systems, manufacturing, digital media, and wireless data services. By delivering tools that foster innovation and creativity, Autodesk helps customers throughout the value chain leverage digital design data to work better, faster, and smarter. For more information about the company, see www.autodesk.com.

Note to Editors: Autodesk is a registered trademark of Autodesk, Inc., in the United States and/or other countries. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders.

CONTACT: Autodesk, Inc. Tara Cooper, 415/507-5638 tara.cooper@autodesk.com or Applied Communications (for Autodesk) Bill Danon, 415/365-0222 bdanon@appliedcom.com URL: http://www.businesswire.com Today's News On The Net - Business Wire's full file on the Internet with Hyperlinks to your home page.

Copyright (C) 2002 Business Wire. All rights reserved.